
MACOUPIN COUNTY BOARD
 
RESOLUTION No. 2011.15
 

A Resolution Establishing	 Signature Requirements for Certain Actions Taken by 
the Macoupin County Board 

WHEREAS, pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-10005, the County Treasurer "shall 
receive and safely keep the revenues and other public monies of the county, 
and all money and funds authorized by law to be paid to him and disburse the 
same pursuant to law."; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to 55 ILCS 5/3-10014, "No money or funds shall be 
paid out of any county treasury, except in accordance with an order of the 
county board, or when payment is specially authorized by law to be made."; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Macoupin County Board seeks to institute new requirements 
regarding financial transactions as a result of actions taken by the Board; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Macoupin	 County Treasurer is instrumental in the 
administration of the finances of the County and the procedures and processes 
related to the finances	 of the County and management of funds within the 
County treasury; therefore 

BE IT RESOLVED, that upon the effective date of this resolution of the 
Macoupin County Board, the signature of the Macoupin County Treasurer shall 
be required on all resolutions adopted by the Macoupin County Board that seek 
to appropriate or authorize the expenditure of funds and resolutions that 
transfer funds within the County treasury. 

8thADOPTED and SIGNED this day of February, 2011. 

Voting Yes: 25 

Voting No: o 
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~w~ ::1~-a~-r----- Pete Duncan 
Chairman of the Board Clerk 
Macoupin County, Illinois Macoupin County, Illinois 


